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Mental Health Student Services Act (MHSSA) Collaboration Contact List (11/15/24) 

County Contact Name Title Email Phone Primary Service 
Model 

Alameda Kate Graves Coordinator of School Health 
Initiatives 

Kate.graves@acgov.org 510-542-6942 Infrastructure 
Building or PEI 

 Rebecca Prager CHSC School Based Clinical 
Manager 

Rebecca.prager@acgov.org 510-882-3998  

Amador Stephanie Hess MHSA Programs Coordinator  shess@amadorgov.org 209-223-6308  
 Melissa Cranfill Director, Amador County 

Behavioral Health 
mcranfill@amadorgov.org 209-223-6335  

Berkeley City Jonathan Maddox Children’s Services Program 
Supervisor  

Jmaddox@cityofberkeley.info 510-989-5586 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

  Jeff Buell  MH Division Manager jbuell@berkeleyca.gov 510-981-7682  
Butte Emily Swearingen Program Manager, Dept. 

Behavioral Health 
eswearingen@buttecounty.net 530-552-4959 Assessments 

Screenings 
 Karley Armstrong Administrative Analyst, Dept. 

Behavioral Health 
karmstrong@buttecounty.net 530-552-4773  

Calaveras Wendy Alt HHSA Deputy Director walt@calaverascounty.gov 209-754-6525 Wellness Centers 
 Leeann Burns MHSA Sr. Department Analyst LBurns@calaverascounty.gov  209-754-667  
Colusa Mark McGregor Program Manager mmcgregor@countyofcolusaca.gov 530-458-0520 Wellness Centers 
 Bonnie Brisco Deputy Director of Fiscal bbrisco@countyofcolusaca.gov 530-458-0520  
Contra Costa Ade Gobir Program Manager agobir@cccoe.k12.ca.us 925-953-3758  
 Gerold Loenicker Program Chief, Child & Adol 

BHS 
Gerold.Loenicker@cchealth.org 925-957-5124 

Cell: 925-381-
7263 

 

 Faye Ny Finance Manager Faye.Ny@cchealth.org 925-957-5540  
Del Norte Jeff Harris   Superintendent DNUSD/DNCOE Jharris@delnorte.k12.ca.us  Infrastructure 

Building or PEI 
 Thelma Tomlinson Program Supervisor, YMHS ttomlinson@delnorte.k12.ca.us 707-464-0741  
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El Dorado Matt Smith Director of Mental Health and 
Wellness 

mwsmith@edcoe.org 530-295-2235 MTSS 

 Tim Hooey Coordinator thooey@edcoe.org 530-295-2446  
Fresno Solomon Vang Senior Staff Analyst Solvang@fresnocountyca.gov 

 
559-600-9986 
 

Infrastructure 
Building or PEI 

 Felicia Sandoval Staff Analyst Fesandoval@fresnocountyca.gov 559-600-4960  
 Trish Small Senior Director, Pupil Personnel 

Services 
tsmall@fcoe.org 559-265-3001 

Ext: 3526 
 

Glenn Lisa Cull Senior Program Coordinator  Lcull@countyofglenn.net 
 

 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Patrick Noel Program Manager pnoel@countyofglenn.net Patrick Noel  
Humboldt Michael Magana Program Funding Analyst Mmagana@hcoe.org 

 
707- 445-7026 Crisis Support 

Services 
 Peter Stoll, Ph.D. Director Prevention & 

Intervention Service 
Pstoll@hcoe.org 
 

707-845-2316  

 Kayleigh Emry Deputy Branch Director CBH Kemry@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-296-5580  
 Julie Beach Supervising MH Clinician Jbeach@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-298-8900  
Imperial Miriam Belopolsky Director, Student Well-Being & 

Family Resources 
mbell@icoe.org 760-312-6498 Direct Services & 

Referrals/Linkage 
 Stephannie Ramirez, LCSW  MHSSA Clinical Program 

Manager  
stephannie.ramirez@icoe.org  760-312-6498  

Inyo Heather Carr  SELPA Director hcarr@inyocoe.org 760.873.3262 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Melissa Best-Baker Deputy Director mbestbaker@inyocounty.us 760.878.0232  
Kern Jose Espinoza Coordinator III Jespinoza@kern.org 

 
661-636-4055 Direct Services & 

Referrals/Linkage 
 Jennie Sill CSOC Administrator Jsill@kernbhrs.org 661-868-7807  
Kings Christi Lupkes Deputy Director Christi.Lupkes@co.kings.ca.us 

 
559-852-2268 Direct Services & 

Referrals/Linkage 
 Stephanie Bealer CSOC Clinical Manager  Stephanie.Bealer@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2975  
 Monique Florez Program Specialist Monique.Florez@co.kings.ca.us 

KingsMHPcsoc@co.kings.ca.us 
559-852-2436  

 Laura Tafolla Fiscal Manager Laura.Tafolla@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2438  
 Virgina Hammond Fiscal Analyst Virgina.Hammond@co.kings.ca.us 559-852-2442  
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Lake Elise Jones Director Elise.jones@lakecountyca.gov 707-485-4959 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 April Giambra Deputy Director April.giambra@lakecountyca.gov 707-274-9101  
Lassen Megan Gray Director of Mental Health 

Services  
mgray@lcoe.org 
 

530-251-8718 MTSS 

Los Angeles Kanchana Tate Mental Health Program 
Manager II 

ktate@dmh.lacounty.gov 213-943-9765 MTSS 

 Monique Gooding-Bacchus Health Program Analyst II mgooding@dmh.lacounty.gov 213-943-9736  
Madera Jason Peterson Program Director jpeterson@mcsos.org 559-662-4611 Direct Services & 

Referrals/Linkage 
 Marisa Etheridge SELPA Director-Madera County metheridge@mcsos.org 559-662-6226  

 Maria Barragan  Program Manager, Madera 
County BHS 

Maria.barragan@maderacounty.com 559-395-0451  

 Art A. Galindo, LCSW Interim Asst. Director, Madera 
County BHS 

Arthur.galindo@maderacounty.com 559-395-0451  

Marin Alaina Cantor, LCSW Program Manager, County of 
Marin Behavioral Health and 
Recovery Services Children’s 
System of Care 

Alaina.cantor@marincounty.gov 
 

415-473-7462 Infrastructure 
Building or PEI 

 Matt Carter Division Director matt.carter@marincounty.gov 
 

415-473-2814 
 

 

Mariposa Marcia Miller Assistant Superintendent mlmiller@mcusd.org  209-742-0414  

Mendocino Rena Ford Act. Principle Dpt. Analyst fordre@mendocinocounty.gov 707-472-2724 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Samantha Ponts Program Manager pontss@mendocinocounty.gov 707-472-2335  
Merced Michael Thompson BHRS Program Coordinator Michael.Thompson@countyofmerce

d.com  
209-381-6816 
Ext: 3008 

Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

Mono Lauren Plum North Star Manager lplum@mono.ca.gov 
 

760-965-6748 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

  Amanda Greenberg Mono County Behavioral 
Health Quality Improvement 
and Quality Assurance 

agreenberg@mono.ca.gov 760-924-1740   

Monterey Ashley Schafer Behavioral Mgmt Analyst II SchaferA@co.monterey.ca.us 831-755-4924  
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 Marni Sandoval, Psy. D. Deputy Director of Behavioral 
Health, Child and Adolescent 
Services 

SandovalMR@co.monterey.ca.us 
 

831-784-2170  

Napa  Chelsea Stoner Assistant Deputy Director- BH Chelsea.stoner@countyofnapa.org 707-253-4103 Wellness Centers 
  Jill Barnes Director of Mental Health & 

Professional Learning 
jbarnes@napacoe.org 707-253-6867  

Nevada Charlie White Administrative Analyst Charlie.White@co.nevada.ca.us 530-265-1793 
 

Main Program 
Contact 

 Phebe Bell Behavioral Health Director Phebe.Bell@co.nevada.ca.us 
 

530-265-1437  

Orange Mayu Iwatani, MSW, PPSC Administrator, Mental Health 
and Wellness Care 
Coordination 

miwatani@ocde.us 714-966-4468 Infrastructure 
Building or PEI 

 Sophia Valdez, Ph.D. Health Services Analyst Svaldez@ochca.com 714-834-2183  
Placer Gina Karabinis PCOE, Program Coordinator Gkarabinis@placercoe.org 

 
408-646-2929 Direct Services & 

Referrals/Linkage 
 Leslie Roth CSOC, Program Manager  lroth@placer.ca.gov  530-320-9862  
Plumas Stacie Rinetti   Grant Coordinator   srinetti@pcoe.k12.ca.us 530-283-6500 Teletherapy 

 Andrea White   Student Services Director   awhite@pcoe.k12.ca.us 530-283-6500  

Riverside Janine Moore  Deputy Director  JMoore@ruhealth.org  951-958-7648 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Crystal Mendoza Analyst CDMendoza@ruhealth.org    

Sacramento Wendi Beatty  Program Analyst wbeatty@scoe.net 916-228-2387 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Liz Gomez Director egomez@scoe.net 916-597-4715  
San Benito Rachel White Assistant Director BH rwhite@sbcmh.org 831-636-4020 Infrastructure 

Building or PEI  
 Jennifer Logue Deputy Superintendent jlogue@sbcoe.org 831-637-5393 

Ext: 194 
 

San 
Bernardino 

Sonia Navarro Program Manger Sonia.Navarro@dbh.sbcounty.gov 909-252-4050 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Jeanine Wymer Program Specialist II Jeanine.Wymer@dbh.sbcounty.gov 909-252-4049  
San Diego Heather Nemour Prog Specialist - Student 

Wellness 
heather.nemour@sdcoe.net  858-298-2093  
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 Mara Madrigal-Weiss Executive Director - Student 
Wellness, Student Services  

mmadrigal@sdcoe.net  858-298-2068 
 

 

San 
Francisco 

Laura Moye Program Advisor laura.moye@sfdph.org 415-794-4046 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

San Joaquin Courtney Flores Chief Mental Health Clinician cflores@sjcbhs.org 209-468-3756 Trainings 
 Fay Vieira Deputy Director fvieira@scjbhs.org 209-468-2385  
San Luis 
Obispo 

Mandee Culbert B.H. Program Supervisor mculbert@co.slo.ca.us 
 

805-781-4704 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Dr. Christina Rajlal B.H. Division Manager Crajlal@co.slo.ca.us 
 

805-781-4276  

San Mateo Mary McGrath Director, Coordinated Youth 
Behavioral Health 

mmcgrath@smcoe.org 
 

650-802-5425 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Erik Arteaga Fiscal Analyst earteaga@smcoe.org 650-802-5610  
Santa 
Barbara 

Christina Lombard Program Manager MHSSA clombard@sbcbwell.org 
 

805-621-2075 Trainings 

 MaryEllen Rehse Director CFRS (SBCEO) mrehse@sbceo.org 
 

805-450-5714  

Santa Clara Tanya Calabretta Assistant Director of Strategic 
Initiatives 

tcalabretta@sccoe.org 669-212-8660 Wellness Centers 

 Natalie McKelvey Program Manager II, School 
Based Services and Supports 

Natalie.mckelvey@hhs.sccgov.org 408-794-0670   

Santa Cruz Michael Paynter Executive Director, Student 
Support  

mpaynter@santacruzcoe.org  831-466-5729  Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Lauren Fein  Director of Behavioral Health lfein@santacruzcoe.org 831-466-5703  
Shasta Leah Moua Clinical Division Chief lmoua@co.shasta.ca.us 

 
 Direct Services & 

Referrals/Linkage 
 Rebecca Donahoe Senior Staff Analyst rdonahoe@co.shasta.ca.us 530 – 245-6821  
 Shannon Anderson Program Manager sanderson@co.shasta.ca.us  530- 225-5411  
Sierra Christopher Fellini  Behavioral Health Coordinator  530-993-6745 Wellness Centers 
Siskiyou Christine Gannon, LCSW  Behavioral Health Systems 

Administrator 
 cgannon@co.siskiyou.ca.us 530-841-4848 Social Emotional 

Learning (SEL) 
 Carla Truttman Director, 

School-based Mental Health & 
Wellness Program 

ctruttman@siskiyoucoe.net  530-842-8406  

Solano Charlene Noveras Project Manager, SBCH CNoveras@SolanoCounty.com 
 

 Crisis Support 
Services 
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 Camden Webb Director of Clinical Services 
Solano County Office of 
Education 

CWebb@solanocoe.net 
 

707- 399-4807  

Sonoma Rebekah Pope Program Coordinator, BH rpope@scoe.org  707-595-0205 Suicide Prevention 
 Bruce Robbins Administrative Services Officer Bruce.Robbins@sonoma-county.org 707-565-4830      

Stanislaus Alisa Yanez MHSSA-Staff Services 
Coordinator 

ayanez@stanbhrs.org 209-505-8037 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

Sutter-Yuba Amy Heir Staff Analyst - Children Services AHeir@co.sutter.ca.us 
 

530-822-7200 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Darrin Whittaker Clinical Program Manager DWhittaker@co.sutter.ca.us  530-330-1877  
Tehama JoNell Wallace School Mental Health and 

Wellness Coordinator  
jwallace@tehamaschools.org 530-528-7303 Direct Services & 

Referrals/Linkage 
 Sara Smith  Assistant Superintendent ssmith@tehamaschools.org 530-528-7340  
Tri-City Erin Sapinoso Grants Manager esapinoso@tricitymhs.org 909-784-3091 Direct Services & 

Referrals/Linkage 
 Deborah Johnson Deputy Chief Clinical Officer djohnson@tricitymhs.org 909-766-7307  
Trinity-
Modoc 

Jade Tyner Director of Prevention and 
Intervention 

jtyner@tcoek12.org 530-623-2861 
Ext: 244 

MTSS 

 Anthony Rebelo Assistant Superintendent of 
SELPA 

arebelo@tcoek12.org 530-623-2861 
Ext: 249 

 

Tulare Mary Xavier, LCSW Clinical Supervisor  maryx@tcoe.org 559-730-2969 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

Tuolumne Zack Abernathy County Superintendent zabernathy@tcsos.us  
 

209-536-2000 Direct Services & 
Referrals/Linkage 

 Terri Alford Mental Health Coordinator talford@tcsos.us  209-536-2087  
Ventura Suzanne Weist Coordinator, Health & 

Prevention Programs 
sweist@vcoe.org 805-437-1366 Wellness Centers 

 Monica Neece Program Administrator Monica.Neece@ventura.org 805-981-9243  
Yolo Mary Yung Clinical Manager Mary.yung@yolocounty.gov 530-908-0988 MTSS 
 Jennifer Edwards Program Coordinator Jennifer.edwards@yolocounty.org 530-312-5653  
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